GT1500d 15" Woofer — Technical Data

SPECIFICATIONS

DIAMETER:

SENsITvITY (2.83V @ 1 w):
POWER HANDLING:
FREQUENCY RESPONSE:
NOMINAL IMPEDANCE:
Voice-ColL DIAMETER:

15" (381.0 mm)

97 dB

300 WRwms

20 ~ 2,000 Hz

4 oHMS (PER COIL)
2.0" (50.7 mm)

DIMENSIONS:

mounting depth

6.69" (170.00 mm) S -
| mm / X

[ \

B

cutout diameter
13.94"(355.00 mm)

outer diameter
15.13"(384.18 mm)

E—

THIELE-SMALL PARAMETERS*

Voice ColL D¢ RESISTANCE:

Voice ColL INDUCTANCE @ 1 KHz:

DRIVER RADIATING AREA:

MoTor FORCE FACTOR:
COMPLIANCE VOLUME:

SUSPENSION GOMPLIANCE:
Moving Mass, AR LoAD:
Moving Mass, DIAPHRAGM:
FREE-AIR RESONANCE:
MECHANICAL Q:
ELECTRICAL Q:

ToraL Q:

MAGNETIC-GAP HEIGHT:

Voice-CoiL HEIGHT:

MaxiMum EXCURSION:

REVC (OHMS) . . . ... 1.55
Levc (MH) ....... 1.15
SD(N2)....... 131.94
Sb(em2) ... .. 855.00
Bu(Mv)......... 7.53
Vas (F13) ....... 18.74
VAS (LITERS) . ... 442.15
Cwms (um/N) . ... 425.93
Mws (GRAMS). . .. 151.90
MmD (GRAMS) . .. 137.61
Fs(Hz) ........ 19.78
Qus............ 9.70
Qes............ 0.52
Qs............ 0.49
HAG (IN) . . ....... 0.31
Hag (M) .. ...... 1.92
Hve (N)......... 0.88
Hve (Mm) .. ... .. 22.23
XMax (IN) .. ...... 0.28
XMAX (Mm) . ... ... 7.15

*VOICE COILS CONNECTED IN PARALLEL

IMPEDANCE CURVE
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300

L
|1

//

30 AN L~

0 LEAR
20 Frequency 50 100Hz 200 500 1k 2k

INFINITE BAFFLE
FREQUENCY RESPONSE @ 2.83 V

g In

-Car
110 Rmau’@muz

N
100 \
Out-0f-Car

, \

LEAR

20 Frequency 50 100 Hz 200 500 1k 2k
20 XdmM Tmsec
11.5
150 i
125 e

\ . Group Delay
1173 S N S 0 0 Sl SEECH SN R RRRAR
1.5
5.0 \
25 A\
\\\ Transducer Excursion

0.0 LEAR

20  Frequency 50 100 Hz 200 500 1k 2k

JBL Technical Data . . . . . 7029

100

15

5.0

25

0.0

-2.5

-5.0

-1.5

-10.0



100

95

90

85 [

80

15

10

65

GT1500d 15" Woofer — Technical Data

SEALED
BOX VOLUME

- /4

GT1500d

(side view)

VBUX =275 ft3 (7788 |iter3)
(stuffed with loosely-packed fiberfill)

SEALED
FREQUENCY RESPONSE @ 2.83 V
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VENTED
BOX VOLUME
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GT1500d

(side view)

VB(]X = 4.00 fts ("328 "terS)

(all sides lined with 1-inch fiberglass or fiberfill)

(2) Ports
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SEALED BANDPASS NOTES
BOX VOLUME

(2)Ports | 1ength =
fo=50Hz | 11.96"

GT1500d

(side view)
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diam. = 4"

Veerw = 2.50 183 (70.80 liters) U Vepour= 1.75 113
(all sides lined with 1-inch fiberglass or fiberfill) (49.56 liters)

SEALED BANDPASS
FREQUENCY RESPONSE @ 2.83 V
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